_~"| Amparo Section, Tungao, Butuan City
B 1 G 0 |

| { Republic of the Philippines
DEPAhTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
‘ Manila
03 MAY 2018
MEMORANDUM
FOR | t MARK A. VII-.LAR
Secretary

This Department

Respectfully forwarded is the Iet'tgr dated April 10, 2018, of OIC - Regional Director POL M. DELOS SANTOS,
DPWH - REGION X11I, favorably endorsing the request for Project Modification of Butuan City District Engineering
Office under the FY 2018 Geneﬁql%ppropriation Act (GAA), to wit:

" As per GAA/Original | As Modified

| L] Projeét Description
[ [

UACS No. 320102100582000
Project ID: P00223479MN | |

002- Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods -
Construction/Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures
and Drainage Systems

002- Protect Lives and Properﬁ'és Against Major Floods -
Construction/Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures
and Drainage Systems

_Improvement of Bank Protection along Agusan River Ba

i junyovement of Bank Protection along Agusan River Basin,
Sy ankias Section, Tungao, Butuan City

Physical Unit Cost Allocation Physical Unit Cost Allocation
Target ' | Target
CW-1 - i CW-1 -
Construction of ; Construction of
Flood MItgation | 725,200.00 / | £29,008,000.00 S o f:egﬁ:t;i /" | p29,000,000.00
_140.00 lineal lineal meters _134.800 lineal
meters : meters
ROW - P#980.00 £392,000.00 ROW - P1,000.00 P400,000.00
400.00 sqg.m /sq.m 400.00 sq.m /sq.m
EAQ = £ 600,000.00 EAO = P 600,000.00
Total: #30,000,000.00 Total: £30,000,000.00

Justification:
The modification is requested due to the following:

e To correct the exact location of the project in Dankias Section, in Tungao, Bugéitystead of

Amparo Section which does not exist in barangay Tungao, as per field validation. ed herewith
;I:‘?rtiﬁcation of the barangay that there is no Amparo Section that exist.

- Physical target was decreased from 40 lineal meter 0 34.8 lineal meter due to ROW acquisition,
payments to the affected areas and perennial plants which were reflected in the POW based on actual

negotiation.

|

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval

m)
(APPROVED/DISAPPROVED: -

. Pt 7]
MARK A. VILLAR '

Secretary @ -

Department o’f Public Works and Highways
Oftice of the Secretary

2anavacrree NN RN R

WINBC02763



